WHEREAS, The Cemetery and Parks Departments did not have adequate funding for the 

storm tree clean-up; and 

WHEREAS, There are funds available in the City Council Contingency funds; and 

WHEREAS, The Cemetery Department is requesting a transfer from City Council 

Contingency funds in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000.00) and the Parks 

Department is requesting Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000.00) for the storm tree clean-up.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 

Alliance, Nebraska, that Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be transferred from 

City Council Contingency funds to the Cemetery and Parks Departments budgets for the storm 

tree clean-up expenses. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director is authorized to make the 

transfer from City Council Contingency into the appropriate line items of the Cemetery and